
Freelancer Universe Weapons 
 
 Weapons are listed low to high per class group and total hull plus shield damage 
 Ergy=Energy     EpS=Energy/Sec     DpS=Damage/Sec     Eff= damage/energy used. The higher the better.     ERng=Explosive Range (missiles) 
 
Weapon  Type    Faction  Class  Hull    Shield  Range  Speed Rate Ergy EpS  DpS   Eff   $ Cost 
Starbeam  Laser    Civilian    1     14       7 600 750 8.33     4   33   175   5.25        450 
Justice Mk I  Laser    Liberty Military   1     16       8 600 750 8.33     5   42   200   4.80        500 
Azrael   Laser    Liberty Rouges   1     19       9 600 750 8.33     6   50   233   4.67        500 
Lavablade Mk I  Plasma    Liberty Military   1     97     48 600 500 2.00   20   40   290   7.25        500 
 
Adv Starbeam  Laser    Civilian    2     18       9 600 750 8.33     5   42   225   5.40        770 
Gunslinger Mk I  Laser    Bounty Hunters   2     20     10 649 700 8.33     7   58   250   4.29        860 
Justice Mk II  Laser    Liberty Military   2     20     10 600 750 8.33     6   50   250   5.00        860 
Brave Mk I  Particle    Bounty Hunters   2     49     24 650 650 4.00   15   60   292   4.87        860 
Lavablade Mk II  Plasma    Liberty Military   2   122     61 600 500 2.00   25   50   366   7.32        860 
Barrager Mk I  Photon    Junkers    2     30     15 600 600 8.33     9   75   375   5.00        860 
Scorpion  Particle    Xenos    2     73     36 549 699 4.00   15   60   436   7.27        860 
Stunpulse  Pulse    Civilian    2       4   155 600 750 4.00     9   36   636 17.67        770 
 
Heavy Starbeam Laser    Civilian    3     22     11 600 750 8.33     7   58   275   4.71      1650 
Masterthief 1  Tachy    Independent Miners   3     49     24 700 700 4.00   14   56   292   5.21      1830 
Justice Mk III  Laser    Liberty Military   3     24     12 600 750 8.33     7   58   300   5.14      1830 
Drail   Laser    Liberty Rouges   3     29     14 600 750 8.33     9   75   358   4.78      1830 
Helios   Photon    Zoners    3     41     20 649 700 5.88   12 171   359   5.08      1830 
Avenger  Photon    Gaians    3     41     20 600 750 5.88     9   53   359   6.78      1830 
Lavablade Mk III Plasma    Liberty Military   3   149     74 600 500 2.00   31   62   446   7.19      1830 
Adv Scorpion  Particle    Xenos    3     89     44 549 699 4.00   18   72   532   7.39      1830 
Adv Stunpulse  Pulse    Civilian    3       5   189 600 750 4.00   11   44   776 17.64      1650 
 
Matterthief 2  Tachy    Independent Miners   4     63     31 700 700 4.00   18   72   376   5.22      3710 
Gunslinger Mk II Laser    Bounty Hunters   4     31     15 649 700 8.33   11   92   383   4.18      3710 
Vengeance Mk I Laser    Liberty Military   4     31     15 600 750 8.33     9   75   383   5.11      3710 
Brave Mk II  Particle    Bounty Hunters    4     75     37 650 650 4.00   23   92   448   4.87      3710 
Raphael  Laser    Liberty Rouges   4     37     18 600 750 8.33   11   92   458   5.00      3710 
Helios 2  Photon    Zoners    4     52     26 649 700 5.88   15   88   459   5.20      3710 
Suncannon A  Photon    Golden Chrysan.   4     52     26 600 750 5.88   15   88   459   5.20      3710 
Protector Mk I  Neutron    Unioners    4     79     39 549 600 4.00   15   60   472   7.87      3710 
Hellflurry Mk I  Tachy    Lane Hackers    4     79     39 700 700 4.00   23   92   472   5.13      3300 
Ripper   Tachy    Bretonia Military   4     79     39 700 700 4.00   23   92   472   5.13      3710 
Avenger Type B  Photon    Gaians    4     52     26 600 750 5.88   12   71   459   6.50      3710 
Skyrail   Particle    Bretonia Military   4     94     47 600 600 4.00   23   92   564   6.13      3710 
Magma Hammer Mk I Plasma    Liberty Military   4   189     94 600 500 2.00   39   78   566   7.26      3710 
Vulture I  Neutron    Farmers Alliance   4   126     63 549 600 3.03   21   64   573   9.00      3710 



Weapon  Type    Faction  Class  Hull    Shield  Range  Speed Rate Ergy EpS  DpS   Eff   $ Cost 
Dragoon Type 1  Tachy    Outcasts    4   126     63 700 700 3.03   31   94   573   6.10      3710 
Barrager Mk II  Photon    Junkers    4     47     23 600 600 8.33   14 117   583   5.00      3710 
Pyros Type 1  Particle    Outcasts    4   113     56 600 600 4.00   23   92   676   7.35      3710 
Cutlass   Laser    ALG Waste    4       8   248 750 750 4.00   17   68 1024 15.06 150,250 
 
Natter   Laser    Red Hessians    5     53     26 600 750 5.88   16   94   465   4.94      7460 
Tanto   Laser    Blood Dragon    5     40     20 600 750 8.33   12 100   500   5.00      7460 
Vengeance Mk II Laser    Liberty Military   5     40     20 600 750 8.33   12 100   500   5.00      7460 
Gaia's Savior  Photon    Gaians    5     67     33 600 750 5.88   16   94   588   6.25      7460 
Usiel   Laser    Liberty Rouges   5     48     24 700 750 8.33   15 125   600   4.80      7460 
Dublin Duster Mk I Neutron    Mollys    5   101     50 549 600 4.00   20   80   604   7.55      7460 
Scrambler 1  Neutron    Kusari Military    5   101     50 549 600 4.00   20   80   604   7.55      7460 
Adv Ripper  Tachy    Bretonia Military   5   101     50 700 700 4.00   30 120   604   5.03      7460 
Hellflurry Mk II  Tachy    Lane Hackers    5   101     50 700 700 4.00   30 120   604   5.03      7460 
Devastator  Tachy    LWB     5   134     67 700 700 3.03   32   97   609   6.28      7460 
Sunfury 1  Photon    Kusari Military    5     50     25 600 600 8.33   15 125   625   5.00      7460 
Adv Skyrail  Particle    Bretonia Military   5   121     60 600 600 4.00   30 120   724   6.03      7460 
Angelito Mk I  Neutron    Corsairs    5   121     60 600 600 4.00   24   96   724   7.54      7460 
Magma Hammer Mk II Plasma    Liberty Military   5   242   121 600 500 2.00   50 100   726   7.26      7460 
Vulture 2  Neutron    Farmers Alliance   5   161     80 549 600 3.03   26   79   730   9.27      7460 
Dragoon Type 2  Tachy    Outcasts    5   161     80 700 700 3.03   40 121   730   6.03      7460 
Tarantula  Particle    Xenos    5   145     72 549 699 4.00   30 120   868   7.23      1830 
Pyros Type 2  Particle    Outcasts    5   145     72 600 600 4.00   30 120   868   7.23      7460 
Death Hand’s Mk I Laser    The Order    5     75     37 750 750 8.33   10   83   933   11.2   10,270 
Borroco   Pulse    Corsairs    5     10   308 600 600 4.00   24   96 1272 13.25      7460 
Reaper Mk I  Neutron   Outcasts    5     20   172 750 750 8.33   21 175 1599   9.14   10,270 
 
Flashpoint  Laser    Civilian    6     47     23 600 750 8.33   14 117   583   5.00   12,870 
Natter Zwei  Laser    Red Hessians    6     70     35 600 750 5.88   21 123   617   5.00   14,300 
Stealthblade Mk I Tachy    Rheinland Military   6     70     35 700 700 5.88   26 153   617   4.04   14,300 
Vampire 1  Tachy    Independent Miners   6   105     52 700 700 4.00   31 124   628   5.06   14,300 
Vengeance Mk III Laser    Liberty Military   6     52     26 600 750 8.33   16 133   650   4.88   14,300 
Wakizashi  Laser    Blood Dragon    6     52     26 600 750 8.33   16 133   650   4.88   14,300 
Winchester Mk I  Laser    Bounty Hunters   6     52     26 649 700 8.33   19 158   650   4.11   14,300 
Warrior Mk I  Particle    Bounty Hunters   6   126     63 650 650 4.00   39 156   756   4.85   14,300 
Fury   Photon    Zoners    6     87     43 649 700 5.88   26 153   764   5.00   14,300 
Suncannon B  Photon    Golden Chrysan.   6     87     43 600 750 5.88   26 153   764   5.00   14,300 
Gaia's Savior Type B Photon    Gaians    6     87     43 600 750 5.88   21 123   764   6.19   14,300 
Dublin Duster Mk II Neutron    Mollys    6   131     65 549 600 4.00   26 104   784   7.54   14.300 
Protector Mk II  Neutron    Unioners    6   131     65 549 600 4.00   26 104   784   7.54   14,300 
Scrambler 2  Neutron    Kusari Military    6   131     65 549 600 4.00   26 104   784   7.54   14,300 
Dissolver  Tachy    Bretonia Military   6   131     65 700 700 4.00   39 156   784   5.03   14,300 
 



Weapon  Type    Faction  Class  Hull    Shield  Range  Speed Rate Ergy EpS  DpS   Eff   $ Cost 
Hellflurry Mk III  Tachy    Lane Hackers    6   131     65 700 700 4.00   39 156   784   5.03   14,300 
Adv Devastator  Tachy    LWB     6   175     87 700 700 3.03   42 127   794   6.24   14,300 
Sunfury 2  Photon    Kusari Military    6     65     32 600 600 8.33   19 158   808   5.11   14,300 
Drake Type A  Plasma    Hogosha    6   158     79 550 550 4.00   32 128   948   7.41   14,300 
Flamecurse Mk I Plasma    Rheinland Military   6   316   158 600 500 2.00   65 130   948   7.29   14,300 
Magma Hammer Mk III Plasma    Liberty Military   6   316   158 600 500 2.00   65 130   948   7.29   14,300 
Sunrail   Particle    Bretonia  Military   6   158     79 600 600 4.00   39 156   948   6.08   14,300 
Angelito Mk II  Neutron    Corsairs    6   158     79 600 600 4.00   31 124   948   7.65   14,300 
Vulture 3  Neutron    Farmers Alliance   6   210   105 549 600 3.03   35 106   954   9.00   14,300 
Dragoon Type 3  Tachy    Outcasts    6   210   105 700 700 3.03   52 158   954   6.06   14,300 
Luger Type A  Tachy    Bundschuh    6   210   105 700 700 3.03   52 158   954   6.06   14,300 
Barrager Mk III  Photon    Junkers    6     79     39 600 600 8.33   23 192   983   5.13   14,300 
Sunblast A  Photon    Gas Miners Guild   6     79     39 600 750 8.33   19 158   983   6.21   14,300 
Adv Tarantula  Particle    Xenos    6   189     94 549 699 4.00   39 156 1132   7.26   14,370 
Pyros Type 3  Particle    Outcasts    6   189     94 600 600 4.00   39 156 1132   7.26   14,300 
Death Hand’s Mk II Laser    IMG     6   100     50 750 750 8.33   14 117 1250 10.71   16,140 
Reaper Mk II  Neutron   The Order    6     30   227 750 750 8.33   25 208 2141 10.28   16,140 
 
Adv Flashpoint  Laser    Civilian    7     62     31 600 750 8.33   19 158   775   4.89   22,310 
Roter Blitz  Laser    Red Hessians    7     92     46 600 750 5.88   29 171   811   4.76   24,790 
Stealthblade Mk II Tachy    Rheinland Military   7     92     46 700 700 5.88   34 200   811   4.06   24,790 
Vampire 2  Tachy    Independent Miners   7   139     69 700 700 4.00   41 164   832   5.07   24,790 
Katana   Laser    Blood Dragon    7     69     34 600 750 8.33   21 175   858   4.90   24,790 
Winchester Mk II Laser    Bounty Hunters   7     69     34 649 700 8.33   26 217   858   4.00   24,790 
Warrior Mk II  Particle    Bounty Hunters   7   167     83 750 750 4.00   52 208 1000   4.81   24,790 
Fury 2   Photon    Zoners    7   116     58 649 700 5.88   34 200 1023   5.12   24,790 
Vassago  Laser    Liberty Rouges   7     83     41 700 750 8.33   26 217 1033   4.77   24,790 
Disinfector 1  Neutron    Kusari Military    7   174     87 549 600 4.00   34 136 1044   7.68   24,790 
Dublin Duster Mk III Neutron    Mollys    7   174     87 549 600 4.00   34 136 1044   7.68   24,790 
Adv Dissolver  Tachy    Bretonia Military   7   174     87 700 700 4.00   52 208 1044   5.02   24,790 
Eliminator  Tachy    LWB     7   232   116 700 700 3.03   55 167 1054   6.33   24,790 
Sunfrenzy 1  Photon    Kusari Military    7     87     43 600 600 8.33   26 217 1083   5.00   24,790 
Drake Type B  Plasma    Hogosha    7   209   104 550 550 4.00   43 172 1252   7.28   24,790 
Adv Sunrail  Particle    Bretonia Military   7   209   104 600 600 4.00   52 208 1252   6.02   24,790 
Angelito Mk III  Neutron    Corsairs    7   209   104 600 600 4.00   41 164 1252   7.63   24,790 
Flamecurse Mk II Plasma    Rheinland Military   7   418   209 600 500 2.00   87 174 1254   7.21   24,790 
Luger Type B  Tachy    Bundschuh    7   278   139 700 700 3.03   69 209 1264   6.04   24,790 
Sunblast B  Photon    Gas Miners    7   104     52 600 750 8.33   26 217 1299   6.00   24,790 
Debilitator  Pulse    Civilian    7     15   530 600 750 4.00   31 124 2180 17.58   22,310 
Rapier   Pulse    Corsairs    7     17   531 600 600 4.00   41 164 2192 13.37   24,790 
 
Heavy Flashpoint Laser    Civilian    8     95     47 600 750 8.33   29 242 1183   4.90   49,320 
Natterturn  Laser    Red Hessian    8   141     70 600 750 5.88   44 259 1241   4.80   54,810 



Weapon  Type    Faction  Class  Hull    Shield  Range  Speed Rate Ergy EpS  DpS   Eff   $ Cost 
Hornviper Mk I  Tachy    Rheinland Military   8   141     70 700 700 5.88   53 312 1241   3.98   54,810 
Vampire 3  Tachy    Independent Miners   8   212   106 700 700 4.00   63 252 1272   5.05   54,810 
Gendaito  Laser    Blood Dragon    8   106     53 600 750 8.33   33 275 1324   4.82   54,810 
Reaver Mk I  Laser    Bounty Hunters   8   106     53 649 700 8.33   39 325 1324   4.08   54,810 
Fury 3   Photon    Zoners    8   176     88 649 700 5.88   53 312 1552   4.98   54,810 
Suncannon C  Photon    Golden Chrysan.   8   176     88 600 750 5.88   53 312 1552   4.98   54,810 
Disinfector 2  Neutron    Kusari Military    8   265   132 549 600 4.00   53 212 1588   7.49   54,810 
Protector Mk III  Neutron    Unioners    8   265   132 549 600 4.00   53 212 1588   7.49   54,810 
Adv Eliminator  Tachy    LWB     8   353   176 700 700 3.03   84 255 1603   6.30   54,810 
Sunfrenzy 2  Photon    Kusari Military    8   132     66 600 600 8.33   39 325 1649   5.08   54,810 
Drake Type C  Plasma    Hogosha    8   318   159 550 550 4.00   66 264 1908   7.23      54,810  
Firekiss Mk I  Plasma    Rheinland Military   8   636   318 600 500 2.00 132 264 1908   7.23   54,810 
Salamanca Mk I  Neutron    Corsairs    8   318   159 600 600 4.00   63 252 1908   7.57   54,810 
Luger Type C  Tachy    Bundschuh    8   424   212 700 700 3.03 106 321 1927   6.00   54,810 
Wyrm Type 1  Tachy    Outcasts    8   424   212 700 700 3.03 106 321 1927   6.00   54,810 
Skyblast A  Photon    Gas Miners    8   159     79 600 750 8.33   39 325 1983   6.10   54,810 
Kraken Type 1  Particle    Outcasts    8   381   190 700 700 4.00   79 316 2284   7.23   54,810 
Adv Debilitator  Pulse    Civilian    8     23   806 600 750 4.00   47 188 3316 17.64   49,320 
 
Buckshot  Particle    Bounty Hunters   9   464   232 750 750 4.00 122 488 2784   5.70 120,480 
Firekiss Mk II  Plasma    Rheinland Military   9 1122   561 600 500 2.00 203 406 2934   7.23 120,480  
Reaver Mk II  Laser    Bounty Hunters   9   242   121 649 700 8.33   61 508 3023   5.95 120,480 
Skyblast B  Photon    Gas Miners    9   244   122 600 750 8.33   61 508 3049   6.00 120,480 
Salamanca Mk II Neutron   Corsairs    9   512   256 600 600 4.00   97 388 3072   7.92 120,480 
Hornviper Mk II  Tachy    Rheinland Military   9   350   175 700 700 5.88   81 476 3087   6.48 120,480 
Death Hand’s Mk III Laser    Liberty Police    9   254   127 750 750 8.33   90 750 3174   4.23 150,230 
Thunderbolt  Particle    Liberty Navy    9   365   182 750 750 5.88 128 753 3216   4.27 150,250 
Wyrm Type 2  Tachy    Outcasts    9   722   361 700 700 3.03 163 494 3281   6.64 120,480 
Kraken Type 2  Particle    Outcasts    9   586   293 700 700 4.00 122 488 3516   7.20 120,480 
Blitstrum  Pulse    Red Hessians    9     60   690 750 750 5.88 128 753 4410   5.86 150,250 
Donnerwetter  Pulse    Red Hessians    9     60   690 750 750 5.88 128 753 4410   5.86 150,250 
Tizona del Cid  Pulse    Corsairs    9     40 1242 600 600 4.00   97 388 5128 13.22 120,480 
Reaper Mk III  Neutron   BMM     9     20   596 750 750 8.33   90 750 5131   6.84 150,250 
 
Nomad Energy Blaster   n/a    Nomad  10   635   317 699 600 4.00     0     0 3808    n/a combat 
JADE     n/a      n/a   10   843   421 699 600 3.03 163 494 3829   7.75    wreck 
PROMETHEUS    n/a      n/a   10   843   421 699 600 3.03 146 442 3829   8.66    wreck 
Nomad Energy Cannon   n/a    Nomad  10   847   423 699 600 3.03     0     0 3848    n/a combat 
GOLDEN BLADE   n/a      n/a   10 1290   645 699 600 2.00 195 390 3870   9.92    wreck 
SILVERFIRE    n/a      n/a   10   852   426 699 600 3.03 179 542 3872   7.14    wreck 
IRON HAMMER   n/a      n/a   10 1292   646 699 600 2.00 220 440 3876   8.81    wreck 
BLOODSTONE    n/a      n/a   10 1296   648 699 600 2.00 220 440 3888   8.84    wreck 
WILDFIRE    n/a      n/a   10 1298   649 699 600 2.00 220 440 3894   8.86    wreck 



Weapon  Type    Faction  Class  Hull    Shield  Range  Speed Rate Ergy EpS  DpS   Eff   $ Cost 
THOR'S HAMMER   n/a      n/a   10 1306   653 699 600 2.00 244 488 3918   8.03    wreck 
BLUE BLAZE    n/a      n/a   10 1309   654 699 600 2.00 254 508 3926   7.73    wreck 
GUARDIAN    n/a      n/a   10 1316   658 699 600 2.00 268 536 3948   7.37    wreck 
ONYX     n/a      n/a   10 1316   658 699 600 2.00 268 536 3948   7.37    wreck 
DARK BLOSSOM   n/a      n/a   10 1325   662 699 600 2.00 268 536 3974   7.41    wreck 
CEREBUS    n/a      n/a   10 1338   669 699 600 2.00 293 596 4014   6.85    wreck 
DIAMONDBACK   n/a      n/a   10 1338   669 699 600 2.00 293 586 4014   6.85    wreck 
ARCHANGEL    n/a      n/a   10 1318   689 699 600 2.00 268 536 4014   7.49    wreck 
Small Nanobot Projector  n/a      n/a   10         Repair = 250 300 600 4.00 193 772 1000   1.30  Ship Purchase 
 
Turret   Type    Faction  Class  Hull    Shield  Range  Speed Rate Ergy EpS  DpS   Eff   $ Cost 
Starbeam Turret Laser    Civilian    1     14       7 700 700 8.33     7   58   175   3.00        450 
Justice Turret Mk I Laser    Liberty Military   1     16       8 700 700 8.33     5   42   200   4.80        500 
Zaphiel Turret  Laser    Liberty Rouges   1     19       9 700 700 8.33     6   50   233   4.67        500 
Lavablade Turret Mk I Plasma    Liberty Military   1     97     48 700 500 2.00   20   40   290   7.25        500 
 
Gunslinger Turret Mk I Laser    Bounty Hunters   2     20     10 750 750 8.33     7   58   250   4.29        860 
Barrager Turret Mk I Photon    Junkers    2     30     15 700 700 8.33     9   75   375   5.00        860 
Stunpulse Turret Pulse    Civilian    2       4   155 700 700 4.00     9   36   636 17.67        770 
 
Adv. Starbeam Turret Laser    Civilian    3     22     11 700 700 8.33     7   58   275   4.71      1650 
Masterthief Turret Tachy    Independent Miners   3     49     24 800 701 4.00   14   56   292   5.21       1830 
Justice Turret Mk II Laser    Liberty Military   3     24     12 700 700 8.33     7   58   300   5.14      1830 
Badariel Turret  Laser    Liberty Rouges   3     29     14 700 700 8.33     9   75   358   4.78      1830 
Rowlett's Revenge Laser    None     3     37     18 700 700 8.33     7   58   458   7.86        SP 
Lavablade Turret Mk II Plasma    Liberty Military   3   149     74 700 500 2.00   31   62   446   7.19      1830 
 
Gunslinger Turret Mk II Laser    Bounty Hunters   4     31     15 750 750 8.33   11   92   383   4.18      3710 
Brave Turret  Particle    Bounty Hunters   4     75     37 750 750 4.00   23   92   448   4.87      3710 
Helios Turret  Photon    Zoners    4     52     26 750 750 5.88   15   88   459   5.20      3710 
Ripper Turret  Tachy    Bretonia Military   4     79     39 799 699 4.00   23   92   472   5.13      3710 
Hellflurry Turret Mk I Tachy    Lane Hackers    4     79     39 800 701 4.00   23   92   472   5.13      3710 
Dragoon Turret Type 1 Tachy    Outcasts    4     94     47 800 701 4.00   23   92   564   6.13      3710 
Skyrail Turret  Particle    Bretonia Military   4     94     47 700 700 4.00   23   92   564   6.13      3710 
Barrager Turret Mk II Photon    Junkers    4     47     23 700 700 8.33   14 117   583   5.00      3710 
Pyros Turret Type 1 Particle    Outcasts    4   113     56 700 700 4.00   23   92   676   7.35      3710 
 
Natter Turret  Laser    Red Hessians    5     53     26 700 700 5.88   16   94   465   4.94      7460 
Vengeance Turret Laser    Liberty Military   5     40     20 700 700 8.33   12 100   500   5.00      7460 
Sapiel Turret  Laser    Liberty Rouges   5     48     24 700 700 8.33   15 125   600   4.80      7460 
Dublin Duster Tur Mk I Neutron    Mollys    5   101     50 650 650 4.00   20   80   604   7.55      7460 
Scrambler Turret 1 Neutron    Kusari Military    5   101     50 650 650 4.00   20   80   604   7.55      7460 
Adv. Ripper Turret Tachy    Bretonia Military   5   101     50 799 699 4.00   30 120   604   5.03      7460 



Turret   Type    Faction  Class  Hull    Shield  Range  Speed Rate Ergy EpS  DpS   Eff   $ Cost 
Sunfury Turret 1 Photon    Kusari Military    5     50     25 700 700 8.33   15 125   625   5.00      7460 
Adv Skyrail Turret Particle    Bretonia Military   5   121     60 700 700 4.00   30 120   724   6.03      7460 
Angelito Turret Mk I Neutron    Corsairs    5   121     60 700 700 4.00   24   96   724   7.54      7460 
Magma Hammer Turret Plasma    Liberty Military   5   242   121 700 500 2.00   50 100   726   7.26      7460 
Death Hand’s Tur Mk I Laser    The Order    5     75     37 750 750 8.33   10   83   933 11.20   10,270 
Reaper Turret Mk I Neutron   The Order    5     20   175 750 750 8.33   21 175 1624   9.29   10,270 
 
*Stealthblade Turret Mk I  Tachy    Rheinland Military   6     70     35 800 800 5.88   26 153   617   4.04   14,300 
Vampire Turret 1 Tachy    Independent Miners   6   105     52 800 701 4.00   31 124   628   5.06   14,300 
Tanto Turret  Laser    Blood Dragon    6     52     26 700 700 8.33   16 133   650   4.88   14,300 
Winchester Turret Laser    Bounty Hunters   6     52     26 750 750 8.33   19 158   650   4.11   14,300 
Scrambler Turret 2 Neutron    Kusari Military    6   131     65 650 650 4.00   26 104   784   7.54   14,300 
Fury Turret  Photon    Zoners    6     87     43 750 750 5.88   26 153   764   5.00   14,300 
Disslover Turret  Tachy    Bretonia Military   6   131     65 799 699 4.00   39 156   784   5.03   14,300 
Hellflurry Turret Mk II Tachy    Lane Hackers    6   131     65 800 701 4.00   39 156   784   5.03   14,300 
Sunfury Turret 2 Photon    Kusari Military    6     65     32 700 700 8.33   19 158   808   5.11   14,300 
Drake Turret Type A Plasma    Hogosha    6   158     79 650 650 4.00   32 128   948   7.41   14,300 
Flamecurse Turret Mk I Plasma    Rheinland Military   6   316   158 700 500 2.00   65 130   948   7.29   14,300 
Sunrail Turret  Particle    Bretonia Military   6   158     79 700 700 4.00   39 156   948   6.08   14,300 
Dragoon Turret Type 2 Tachy    Outcasts    6   158     79 800 701 4.00   39 156   948   6.08   14,300 
Barrager Turret Mk III Photon    Junkers    6     79     39 700 700 8.33   23 192   983   5.13   14,300 
Sunblast Turret  Photon    Gas Miners    6     79     39 700 700 8.33   19 158   983   6.21   14,300 
Luger Turret Type A Tachy    Bundschuh    6   210   105 800 701 3.03   52 158   954   6.06   14,300 
Pyros Turret Type 2 Particle    Outcasts    6   189     94 700 700 4.00   39 156 1132   7.26   14,300 
Debilitator Turret Pulse    Civilian    6     11   401 700 700 4.00   23   92 1648 17.91   12,870 
Borroco Turret  Pulse    Corsairs    6     13   401 700 700 4.00   31 124 1656 13.35   14,300 
 
Flashpoint Turret Laser    Civilian    7     62     31 700 700 8.33   19 158   775   4.89   22,310 
Roter Blitz Turret Laser    Red Hessians    7     92     46 700 700 5.88   29 171   811   4.76   24,790 
Stealthblade Tur Mk II Tachy    Rheinland Military   7     92     46 800 800 5.88   34 200   811   4.06   24,790 
Warrior Turret  Particle    Bounty Hunters   7   167     83 750 750 4.00   52 208 1000   4.81   24,790 
Thoth Turret  Laser    Liberty Rouges   7     83     41 700 700 8.33   26 217 1033   4.77   24,790 
Disinfector Turret Neutron    Kusari Military    7   174     87 650 650 4.00   34 136 1044   7.68   24,790 
Dublin Duster T. Mk II Neutron    Mollys    7   174     87 650 650 4.00   34 136 1044   7.68   24,790 
Sunfrenzy Turret Photon    Kusari Military    7     87     43 700 700 8.33   26 217 1083   5.00   24,790 
Angelito Turret Mk II Neutron    Corsairs    7   209   104 700 700 4.00   41 164 1252   7.63   24,790 
Flamecurse Turret Mk II Plasma    Rheinland Military   7   418   209 700 500 2.00   87 174 1254   7.21   24,790 
 
Hornviper Turret Tachy    Rheinland Military   8   141     70 800 800 5.88   53 312 1241   3.98   54,810 
Vampire Turret 2 Tachy    Independent Miners   8   212   106 800 701 4.00   63 252 1272   5.05   54,810 
Katana Turret  Laser    Blood Dragon    8   106     53 700 700 8.33   33 275 1324   4.82   54,810 
Reaver Turret  Laser    Bounty Hunters   8   106     53 750 750 8.33   39 325 1324   4.08   54,810 
Fury 2 Turret  Photon    Zoners    8   176     88 750 750 5.88   53 312 1552   4.98   54,810 



Drake Turret Type B Plasma    Hogosha    8   318   159 650 650 4.00   66 264 1908   7.23   54,810 
Turret   Type    Faction  Class  Hull    Shield  Range  Speed Rate Ergy EpS  DpS   Eff   $ Cost 
Firekiss Turret  Plasma    Rheinland Military   8   636   318 700 500 2.00 132 264 1908   7.23   54,810 
Wyrm Turret  Tachy    Outcasts    8   318   159 800 701 4.00   79 316 1908   6.04   54,810 
Luger Turret Type B Tachy    Bundschuh    8   424   212 800 701 3.03 106 321 1927   6.00   54,810 
Skyblast Turret A Photon    Gas Miners    8   159     79 700 700 8.33   39 325 1983   6.10   54,810 
Kraken Turret  Particle    Outcasts    8   381   190 700 700 4.00   79 316 2284   7.23   54,810 
Adv. Debilitator Turret Pulse    Civilian    8     23   806 700 700 4.00   47 188 3316 17.64   49,320 
Rapier Turret  Pulse    Corsairs    8     26   808 700 700 4.00   63 252 3336 13.24   54,810 
 
Buckshot Turret  Particle    Bounty Hunters   9   464   232 750 750 4.00 122 488 2784   5.70 120,480 
Skyblast Turret B Photon    Gas Miners    9   244   122 700 700 8.33   61 508 3049   6.00 120,480 
Salamanca Turret Neutron    Corsairs    9   512   256 700 700 4.00   97 388 3072   7.92 120,480 
Death Hand’s Tur Mk II Laser    Mollys    9   254   127 750 750 8.33   90 750 3174   4.23 150,250 
Reaper Turret Mk II Neutron   Kruger Mining      9     20   596 750 750 8.33   90 750 5131   6.84 150,250  
 
Missile   Main Type Class Hull     Shield  Range ERng  Speed Rate Turn H+S   $ Launcher    $ Missile 
Stalker Missile  Hull    1   244   122 1000   16   99 1.00 4.36   366        970     32 
Eraser Missile  Shield    1     16   660 1000   16   90 1.00 2.90   676        750     25 
Javelin Missile  Hull    1   489   244 1000   16   90 0.50 2.90   733        750     25 
Windstalker Missile Hull    3   373   186 1000   16   99 1.00 4.36   559      3570   119 
Slingshot Missile Hull    3   747   373 1000   16   90 0.50 2.90 1120      2740     91 
Sweeper Missile Shield    4     31 1279 1000   16 106 1.00 2.90 1310      5560   185 
Moonstalker Missile Hull    5   606   303 1000   16   99 1.00 4.36   909   14,550   485 
Catapult Missile  Hull    5 1212   606 1000   16   90 0.50 2.90 1818   11,190   373 
Sunstalker Missile Hull    7 1045   522 1000   16   99 1.00 4.36 1567   48,430 1611 
Neutralizer Missile Shield    7     69 2822 1000   16 106 1.00 2.90 2891   37,180 1239 
Lancer Missile  Hull    7 2091 1045 1000   16   90 0.50 2.90 3136   37,180 1239 
Firestalker Missile Hull    9 2445 1222 1000   16   99 1.00 4.36 3667 234,930 7831 
Cannonball Missile Hull    9 4890 2445 1000   16   90 0.50 2.90 7335 180,720 6084 
Paralyzer Missile Shield  10   195 7921 1000   16   90 1.00 2.90 8116   Server Donate 7229 
Fireball Missile  Hull  10 4890 2445 1000   16   93 1.00 4.36 7335   Server Donate 9316 

 
Cruise Disruptor  Main Type Class Hull     Shield  Range ERng  Speed Rate Turn H+S   $ Launcher    $ Missile 
Wasp Cruise Disruptor Hull    2     37     18 2500   50 700 1.00 8.71     55      2285     91 
Hornet Cruise Disruptor Hull  26   159     79 3000   50 800 1.00 8.71   238   68,150 2740 
 
Torpedo  Main Type Class Hull     Shield  Range ERng  Speed Rate Turn H+S   $ Launcher    $ Missile 
Starkiller Torpedo Hull  10 2424 1212 1500   25   50 0.50 0.58 3636      7833   373 
Sunslayer Torpedo Hull  30       11736 5868 2700   25   50 0.50 0.58 8568 151,809 7229 
 
 
 
 



Mine   Main Type Class  Hull Shield ERng  Speed   H+S   $ Launcher      $ Mine 
Drone Mine  Hull    0   326   163   25 60   489          750     25 
Seeker Mine  Hull    0   408   204   16 80   612        1290     43 
Wardog Mine  Hull    2   498   249   16 60   747        2740     91 
Razor Mine   Hull    6   632   316   16 80   948        5560   185 
Tadpole Mine  Hull  10   808   404   16 60 1212     11,190   373 
Driller Mine  Hull  16 1054   527   16 80 1581     21,950   715 
Swatter Mine1  Hull  22 1394   697   16 60 2091     37,180 1239 
Cutter Mine  Hull  26 2120 1060   16 80 3180        2740 2740 
Screamer Mine  Hull  30 3260 1630   16 60 4890   180,720 6024 
Ripper Mine  Hull  30 3912 1956   16 80 5868      wreck 7229 
 
Countermeasure Type  Class Range  Eff   $ Launcher    $ Flare 
Counter Measure Defensive   0 1000  70%    1000            25 
Imp. Counter Measure Defensive   2 1000  80%    2100            30 
Adv. Counter Measure Defensive   6 1000  90%    3300            40 
 
High Class  Shields  Type            Class Cap     Regen Drain      $ Cost 
Order Shield   Gravitron   6 3143    69  10   30,880 
Adv Aegis LF Shield  Positron   8 4050    90  10 109,610 
Brigandine LF Shield  Positron   9 5550  123  10 240,960 
Adv Brigandine LF Shield Positron 10 7600  168  10 289,150 
Adv Protector HF Shield  Gravitron   8 5890  130  10 118,380 
 
Barrier HF shield  Molecular   9 6050  134  10 260,240 
Brigandine HF Shield  Positron   9 6050  134  10 260,240 
Champion HF Shield  Gravitron   9         8064  179  10 260,240 
Adv Barrier HF Shield  Molecular 10 8280  184  10 312,280 
Adv Aegis HF Shield  Positron   8 4420    98  10 118,380 
Adv Protector HF Shield  Gravitron   8 5890  130  10 118,380 
Adv Brigandine HF Shield Positron 10 8280  184  10 312,280 
Adv Champion HF Shield Gravitron 10      12,000  245  10 Server Donation Only 
 
Adv Aegis Fr Shield  Positron   8 5170  114  10 139,200 
Adv Protector Fr Shield  Gravitron   8 6891  153  10 139,200 
Barrier Fr Shield  Molecular   9 7080  157  10 306,020 
Brigandine Fr Shield  Positron   9 7080  157  10 306,020 
Adv Brigandine Fr Shield Positron 10 9690  215  10 367,220 
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